PUBLIC NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT THE **NASSAU COUNTY LEGISLATURE** WILL HOLD A **FULL SESSION OF THE LEGISLATURE** ON **WEDNESDAY**, **SEPTEMBER 9, 2009** STARTING **AT 10:00 AM AND COMMITTEE MEETINGS AT 2:00 PM.** ALL MEETINGS WILL BE HELD IN THE LEGISLATIVE CHAMBER, 1st FLOOR, THEODORE ROOSEVELT EXECUTIVE AND LEGISLATIVE BUILDING, 1550 FRANKLIN AVENUE, MINEOLA, NEW YORK 11501.

LEGISLATIVE SESSION10:00 AM	
COMMITTEE	TIME
HEALTH	2:00PM – 2:10PM
EDUCATION	2:10PM – 2:20PM
TOWN, VILLAGES & CITIES	2:20PM – 2:35PM
AGING	2:35PM – 2:45PM
MINORITY AFFAIRS	2:45PM – 3:00PM
PLANNING, DEVELOPMENT AND THE ENVIRONMENT	3:00PM – 3:25PM
GOVERNMENT SERVICES	3:25PM – 3:35PM
PUBLIC SAFETY	3:35PM – 3:50PM
PUBLIC WORKS	3:50PM – 4:00PM
ECONOMIC & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT	4:00PM – 4:10PM
FINANCE	4:10PM – 4:40PM
RULES	4:40PM – 5:20PM

LABOR	NS
VETERANS	NS
JUDICIARY	NS
PROCEDURES	NS

<u>Chumi R. Diamond</u> CHUMI R. DIAMOND

Clerk of the Legislature Nassau County, New York

Dated: SEPTEMBER 1, 2009 Mineola. NY

THE NASSAU COUNTY LEGISLATURE IS COMMITTED TO MAKING ITS PUBLIC MEETING ACCESSIBLE TO INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES. IF, DUE TO A DISABILITY, YOU NEED AN ACCOMMODATION OR ASSISTANCE TO PARTICIPATE IN THE PUBLIC MEETING OR TO OBTAIN A COPY OF THE TRANSCRIPT OF THE PUBLIC HEARING IN AN ALTERNATIVE FORMAT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, PLEASE CONTACT THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF THE LEGISLATURE AT 571-4252, OR THE NASSAU COUNTY OFFICE FOR THE PHYSICALLY CHALLENGED AT 227-8983 OR TDD TELEPHONE NO. 227-8989